

Monday, December 10, 2018 PUBLIC NOTICE - DEVELOPER FEE RESOLUTION

1. PUBLIC NOTICE

Subject 1.1 Annual Developer Fee Resolution

Meeting Dec 10, 2018 - PUBLIC NOTICE - DEVELOPER FEE RESOLUTION

Category 1. PUBLIC NOTICE

Access Public

Type Information, Procedural

Notice is hereby given that the Walnut Creek School District Governing Board will consider adopting the annual District Developer Fee Resolution.

Date: Monday, December 10, 2018

Time: 6:00 p.m.

Location: Walnut Creek School District 960 Ygnacio Valley Rd Walnut Creek, CA 94596

As per Government code sections 66001(d) and 66006(b) the annual accounting of the Capital Facilities Fund (Fund 25) and those findings must be made available to the public 15 days prior to this meeting.

The accounting and findings may be reviewed at the Walnut Creek School District Office, 960 Ygnacio Valley Rd Walnut Creek, CA 94596.